PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey Brown	10/06/2010
Shmuel Dovid Newman	10/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YSN Imports, Inc.	
Street Address:	14111 S. Kingsley Drive	
City:	Gardena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90249	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12900772

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lpritikin@brookskushman.com

Lance M. Pritikin Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YSN0128PUSP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lance M. Pritikin

Total Attachments: 4

501560557

source=Brown_assignment_signed#page1.tif source=Brown_assignment_signed#page2.tif source=Newman_assignment_signed#page1.tif source=Newman_assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026419 FRAME: 0959

YSN0128PUSP PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeffrey Brown of North Logan, Utah, ("Assignor"), has contributed to the invention of a new and useful invention entitled "Combined Fill and Safety Vent Plug" ("The Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be an original joint inventor of The Invention: and

WHEREAS, YSN Imports, Inc., having a place of business at 14111 S. Kingsley Drive, Gardena, California 90249 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including, without limitation (1): the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise; and (2) all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement thereof, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts. including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with any of the terms, conditions, or provisions of this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention.

1

YSN0128PUSP **PATENT**

whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

Assignor:

2

REEL: 026419 FRAME: 0961

YSN0128PUSP PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shmuel Dovid Newman of Redondo Beach, California, ("Assignor"), has contributed to the invention of a new and useful invention entitled "Combined Fill and Safety Vent Plug" ("The Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be an original joint inventor of The Invention; and

WHEREAS, YSN Imports, Inc., having a place of business at 14111 S. Kingsley Drive, Gardena, California 90249 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including, without limitation (1): the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise; and (2) all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement thereof, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with any of the terms, conditions, or provisions of this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention,

YSN0128PUSP PATENT

whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

Assignor:

Date: 10/6/10

Shmuel Dovid Newman